THE IMPACT OF INFLATION TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH:
INTERNATIONAL EVIDENCE

PRISLEY RICCO JOHN
2014982623

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMIC)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, CAWANGAN SABAH

JUNE 2018



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
BUSINESS ECONOMIC
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?”

I, Prisley Ricco John, (2014982623)

Hereby, declare that:

» This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

» This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except otherwise stated.

» All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources

of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: .........oooiiiiiii Date:......ovviiiiiiiiii,



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
ABSTRACT
CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION
1.1 BACKGROUND OF STUDY
1.2 PROBLEM STATEMENT
1.3 RESEARCH OBJECTIVES
1.4  SIGNIFICANT OF RESEARCH
1.5  SCOPE AND LIMITATIONS
1.6 ORGANIZATIONAL OF RESEARCH
CHAPTER TWO THEORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 INTRODUCTION
2.2 THEORY ASSOCIATED TO THE RESEARCH
2.2.1 COST-PUSH AND DEMAND-PULL
INFLATION
2.2.2 WAGE-PRICE INFLATION
2.2.3 MARKET-POWER INFLATION
2.3  LITERATURE REVIEW
24  CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
CHAPTER THREE DATA AND METHODOLOGY
3.1 INTRODUCTION
3.2 DATA
3.2.1 ECONOMIC GROWTH RATE
3.2.2 INFLATION GROWTH RATE
3.2.3 INVESTMENT GROWTH RATE
3.2.4 GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE
GROWTH RATE
3.2.5 UNEMPLOYMENT GROWTH RATE
3.2.6  NET TRADE GROWTH RATE
3.3  THE PANEL UNIT ROOT TEST
3.3.1 LEVIN-LIN-CHU (LLC) TEST
3.3.2 IM-PESARAN-SHIN (IPS) TEST
3.3.3 BREITUNG’S TEST
3.4  REGRESSION MODEL
3.4.1 PANEL DATA
3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN
MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST
3.43 HAUSMAN TEST
3.4.4 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE
3.45 RANDOM EFFECT
3.4.6 FIXED EFFECT
3.5 DIAGNOSTIC TEST

3.5.1 Multicolliearity

Page

V-vi
vii

9-13

9-10

10
10
10-12
12-13

14-33
14
14-16
14
15
15

15

15-16

16
16-20
17-18
18-19
19-20
20-26
20-22

22

23
24
25
26
26-30
26-27



CHAPTER FOUR

CHAPTER FIVE

REFERENCE
APPENDIX

3.6
3.7
3.8
3.9

3.5.2 Heteroskedacity

3.5.3 Autocorrelation
RESEARCH HYPOTHESES
RESEARCH QUESTIONS
STATISTICAL SOFTWARE
RESEARCH FLOW

RESULT AND ANALYSIS

4.1
4.2
4.3

4.4

4.5
4.6

INTRODUCTION

DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC

THE PANEL UNIT ROOT TEST

4.3.1 LEVIN-LIN-CHU (LLC) TEST

4.3.2 IM-PESARAN-SHIN (IPS) TEST

4.3.3 BREITUNG’S TEST

POOLED OLS REGRESSION

4.4.1 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN
MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST

DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

POOLED OLS ROBUST REGRESSION

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

5.1
5.2
5.3

INTRODUCTION
CONCLUSION
RECOMMENDATION

Vi

28-29
29-30
30-31
32
32
33

34-44
34
35-37
38-39
38
38
39
39-40

40

40-41
41-44

45-46
45
45-46
46

47-55
56-67



ABSTRACT

Increasing trend of economic growth is essential to a country as it will enable the
country to become a well-developed country. However, there are many external
factors that can affect the economic growth and one of it is inflation. Inflation is the
uncontrolled continuous increase in general price level in a long period of time. In this
paper, researcher is trying to investigate the impact of inflation towards economic
growth. To further the understanding, researcher also tries to identify the relationship
between inflation and economic growth and determine whether there are significant
differences between the impact of inflation towards the economic growth in
developing and developed countries. To do so, researcher use panel data model with
50 observations with 10 years period. From the results, researcher found that inflation
has mild impact towards the economic growth in developing country, which is only
2%. However, the impact of inflation towards the economic growth in developed
country is higher than in developing country, which is at 11%. Researcher also found
that there is significant difference between the impact of inflation towards the
economic growth in developing and developed country. By referring to the main
objective, researcher found that the difference is significantly noticeable. The
difference of impact between developing and developed country is almost 9%. The
percentage obviously show that the impact of inflation very different between both

development level.

vii



