

THE IMPACT OF INFLATION TOWARDS ECONOMIC GROWTH: INTERNATIONAL EVIDENCE

PRISLEY RICCO JOHN 2014982623

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMIC) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, CAWANGAN SABAH

JUNE 2018

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) BUSINESS ECONOMIC FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Prisley Ricco John, (2014982623)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date:....

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page
TITLE PAGE			i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK			
LETTER OF SUBMIS	SION		iii
ACKNOWLEDGEME	NT		iv
TABLE OF CONTEN	ГS		v-vi
ABSTRACT			vii
			1.0
CHAPTER ONE			1-8
	1.1	BACKGROUND OF STUDY	1-3
	1.2	PROBLEM STATEMENT	3-5
	1.3		5-6
	1.4	SIGNIFICANT OF RESEARCH	6
	1.5	SCOPE AND LIMITATIONS	7
	1.6	ORGANIZATIONAL OF RESEARCH	7-8
CHAPTER TWO	THE	ORY AND LITERATURE REVIEW	9-13
	2.1	INTRODUCTION	9
	2.2	THEORY ASSOCIATED TO THE RESEARCH	9
		2.2.1 COST-PUSH AND DEMAND-PULL	0.10
		INFLATION	9-10
		2.2.2 WAGE-PRICE INFLATION	10
		2.2.3 MARKET-POWER INFLATION	10
	2.3	LITERATURE REVIEW	10-12
	2.4	CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK	12-13
	БАТ		14.22
CHAPTER THREE		A AND METHODOLOGY	14-33
	3.1	INTRODUCTION	14
	3.2		14-16
		3.2.1 ECONOMIC GROWTH RATE	14
		3.2.2 INFLATION GROWTH RATE	15
		3.2.3 INVESTMENT GROWTH RATE	15
		3.2.4 GOVERNMENT EXPENDITURE	15
		GROWTH RATE	
		3.2.5 UNEMPLOYMENT GROWTH RATE	15-16
		3.2.6 NET TRADE GROWTH RATE	16
	3.3	THE PANEL UNIT ROOT TEST	16-20
		3.3.1 LEVIN-LIN-CHU (LLC) TEST	17-18
			10 10
		3.3.2 IM-PESARAN-SHIN (IPS) TEST	18-19
		3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST	19-20
	3.4	3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL	19-20 20-26
	3.4	3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST	19-20
	3.4	3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL	19-20 20-26 20-22
	3.4	3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TESTREGRESSION MODEL3.4.1 PANEL DATA	19-20 20-26
	3.4	3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TESTREGRESSION MODEL3.4.1 PANEL DATA3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN	19-20 20-26 20-22
	3.4	 3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL 3.4.1 PANEL DATA 3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST 	19-20 20-26 20-22 22
	3.4	 3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL 3.4.1 PANEL DATA 3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST 3.4.3 HAUSMAN TEST 	19-20 20-26 20-22 22 23
	3.4	 3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL 3.4.1 PANEL DATA 3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST 3.4.3 HAUSMAN TEST 3.4.4 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE 	19-20 20-26 20-22 22 23 24
	3.4 3.5	 3.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST REGRESSION MODEL 3.4.1 PANEL DATA 3.4.2 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST 3.4.3 HAUSMAN TEST 3.4.4 POOLED ORDINARY LEAST SQUARE 3.4.5 RANDOM EFFECT 	19-20 20-26 20-22 22 23 24 25

		3.5.2 Heteroskedacity	28-29
		3.5.3 Autocorrelation	29-30
	3.6	RESEARCH HYPOTHESES	30-31
	3.7	RESEARCH QUESTIONS	32
	3.8	STATISTICAL SOFTWARE	32
	3.9	RESEARCH FLOW	33
CHAPTER FOUR	RESULT AND ANALYSIS		34-44
	4.1	INTRODUCTION	34
	4.2	DESCRIPTIVE STATISTIC	35-37
	4.3	THE PANEL UNIT ROOT TEST	38-39
		4.3.1 LEVIN-LIN-CHU (LLC) TEST	38
		4.3.2 IM-PESARAN-SHIN (IPS) TEST	38
		4.3.3 BREITUNG'S TEST	39
	4.4	POOLED OLS REGRESSION	39-40
		4.4.1 BREUSCH-PAGAN LANGRANIAN	40
		MULTIPLIER (BPLM) TEST	40
	4.5	DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	40-41
	4.6	POOLED OLS ROBUST REGRESSION	41-44
CHAPTER FIVE	CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION		45-46
	5.1	INTRODUCTION	45
	5.2	CONCLUSION	45-46
	5.3	RECOMMENDATION	46
REFERENCE			47-55
APPENDIX			56-67

ABSTRACT

Increasing trend of economic growth is essential to a country as it will enable the country to become a well-developed country. However, there are many external factors that can affect the economic growth and one of it is inflation. Inflation is the uncontrolled continuous increase in general price level in a long period of time. In this paper, researcher is trying to investigate the impact of inflation towards economic growth. To further the understanding, researcher also tries to identify the relationship between inflation and economic growth and determine whether there are significant differences between the impact of inflation towards the economic growth in developing and developed countries. To do so, researcher use panel data model with 50 observations with 10 years period. From the results, researcher found that inflation has mild impact towards the economic growth in developing country, which is only 2%. However, the impact of inflation towards the economic growth in developed country is higher than in developing country, which is at 11%. Researcher also found that there is significant difference between the impact of inflation towards the economic growth in developing and developed country. By referring to the main objective, researcher found that the difference is significantly noticeable. The difference of impact between developing and developed country is almost 9%. The percentage obviously show that the impact of inflation very different between both development level.